

**Misc Appeal No- 08 of 2023**

**Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge, (WB01049)**

**Order No. 10 dated 29.08.24**

Today is fixed for S/R , A/D and Appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the Appeallant files hazira, postal receipts and track reports.

Ld. Lawyer for the Respondent appears by filing vokalatnama and also files a petition praying for adjournment on the grounds stated in the petition.

Perused the petition.

Two SRs returned after good service.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned toady.

Fix 09/09/24 for hearing of Misc Appeal.

Chief Judge  
City Civil Court, Calcutta  
(Bench - I)