

Misc Appeal No- 08 of 2023
Present: Sri Bimal Kanti Bera ,Chief Judge-in-Charge,(WB00681)

Order No. 15 dated 11.02.25

P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for hearing of the stay application. W/o, if any in the meantime.

Respondent files a petition praying for some time on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Ld. Judge -in charge is busy with his own file. No time today.
Case is adjourned today.

Fix 20.02.2025 for hearing of the stay application filed by the Appellant. Written Objection, if any in the meantime.

Chief Judge-in-Charge
Bench-I