

Misc Appeal No- 08 of 2023
Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge, (WB01049)

Order No. 16 dated 25.03.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the stay application. W/o, if any in the meantime.

Both Appellant and Respondent file haziras.

Appellant files reply to the affidavit in opposition of the Respondent against the application for stay. Copy served.

Fix 03.04.2025 for hearing of the stay application filed by the Appellant.

Chief Judge
Bench-I