

Misc Appeal No- 08 of 2023

**Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)
Order No. 27 dated 19.09.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal along with the application under order 26 Rule 9 read with section 151 of the CPC. Objection, if any, by the Respondent in the meantime.

Both parties file haziras.

Respondent files written objection against the application under order 26 Rule 9 C.P.C supported by an affidavit. Copy served.

Heard both sides in part.

Fix 29.10.2025 for hearing of the appeal along with the application under order 26 Rule 9 read with section 151 of the CPC. Reply, if any, in the meantime.

Written notes of argument be filed in the meantime.

Chief Judge
Bench-I