

Misc Appeal No- 08 of 2023
Present: Sri Abhijit Som, Chief Judge (WB01127)
Order No. 37 dated 27.04.2026

Today is fixed for further hearing of the application u/o 26 rule 9 read with section 151 CPC along with appeal.

Both Appellant and Respondent file haziras.

Let the appeal be transferred to Ld. 8th Judge of this judgehsip for hearing and disposal.

Fix **06.05.2026** for appearance of both the parties before Ld. 8 th Judge of this judgeship.

Chief Judge
Bench-I